St. Albans Water & Sewer Authority

Water Fee Schedule for St. Albans Customers

A. Occupants and/or Owners of premises connected to the St. Albans Water & Sewer Authority
system shall pay for water drawn from the water system each month according to readings of the
meters for the premises as follows:

Monthly Water Rate Schedule
(For all bills dated June 1, 2024 and thereafter)

All St. Albans Customers Regardless of Type

Service Availability Fee

0 —200 gallons

$ 32.80 Monthly (minimum)

Usage rates

201 - 6,850 gallons

$ 9.48 per each 1,000 gallons, or portion thereof

Usage rates

over 6,850 gallons

$ 4.89 per each 1,000 gallons, or portion thereof

St. Albans Irrigation Use Rate Schedule

Service Availability Fee

0 — 200 gallons

$ 9.07 Monthly (minimum)

Usage rates

Over 200 gallons

$ 4.89 per each 1,000 gallons, or portion thereof

Sewer Rate Schedule for St. Albans Customers

B. Occupants and/or owners of premises connected to the St. Albans Water & Sewer Authority’s
sewer system shall pay for sewer services each month and shall be billed for sewer services based
on actual monthly water meter readings. Occupants who’s residential and irrigation lines are
connected to one meter will have sewer treatment based on the occupant’s Winter Water Usage.
Sewer service charges shall be computed and billed as follows:

Monthly Sewer Rate Schedule
(For all bills dated June 1, 2024 and thereafter)

Monthly

Sewer Service Rate

Sewer Service Availability Fee

$ 32.01 Monthly (minimum)

Sewer Service Usage

$ 6.25 per each 1,000 gallons, or portion thereof

Sewer Service — AWC New
Customers

$ 58.91 per month (based on 5,250 gal/month), AWC Sewer Calculations thereafter




